TOWN OF WEST SENECA



TOWN SUPERVISOR
SHEILA M. MEEGAN
TOWN COUNCIL
EUGENE P. HART
WILLIAM P. HANLEY JR.

January 10, 2018

Honorable Town Board Town of West Seneca

Honorable Board Members,

Please authorize the supervisor to execute the attached Change Order #1 to Allied Fire Protection Systems in the amount of \$8,633.00 for the fire protection construction associated with the buildout of the first floor office space at the new West Seneca Community Center and Library.

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Steven R. Tanner, P.E.

cc. Files: TB Project

Change Order No. 1

Date of Issuance: January 4, 2018		Effective Date:	January 4, 2018			
Project: Community Center and Library	Owner: Town o	of West Seneca	Owner's Contrac	Owner's Contract No.: N/A		
Contract: Community Center and Lib	гагу		Date of Contract	: 12/5/2016		
Contractor: Allied Fire Protection Sy	stems, Inc		Engineer's Proje	ct No.: 13727.01		
The Contract Documents are mo	odified as follo	ws upon executio	n of this Chang	e Order:		
Description: First Floor Office Build	dout					
Total Change Order Amount	\$8,633.00					
Attachments (list documents suppo	rting change):					
CHANGE IN CONTRACT	PRICE:	СН	ANGE IN CON	TRACT TIMES:		
Original Contract Price:		Original Contract T				
		Substantial completion date: May 1, 2018				
\$ 130,700.00	-	Ready for final pa	ayment (date): <u>Jur</u>	<u>ie 1, 2018</u>		
Increase from previously approved C	hange Orders	Increase from previ	ously approved C	hange Orders:		
		Substantial comp	letion (date): No	change		
\$0	_	Ready for final pa		the same of the sa		
Contract Price prior to this Change O	order:					
\$130,700.00	_					
Increase of this Change Order						
\$8,633.00	_					
Contract Price incorporating this Cha	ange Order:					
\$ 139,333.00	_			_		
RECOMMENDED:	ACCEF	TED:	AC	CCEPTED:		
Ву:			•			
Engineer (Authorized Signature	,	ner (Authorized Sig		Contractor (Authorized		
Date: 1/4/18	Date: _		Dar	te;		



Change Request

To: Clark Patterson Lee

26 Mississippi Street

Suite 300

Buffalo, NY 14203

Ph: 585-454-7600 Fax: 585-232-5836

Cc:

Description: IB-GC-050

Number: 3

Date: 10/17/17

Job: 16-0106 West Seneca Community Center

Phone

To accommodate the revised wall & ceiling changes we must change (20) upright sprinkler heads to pendent sprinkler heads and add (10) new pendent sprinkler heads and associated piping.

Description	Quantity	UofM	Unit Cost	Amount
Engineering Labor Fab Labor/Shop Time Installation Labor - Foreman Material From Inventory Equipment Rental	20.00 20.00 48.00 1.00 5.00	hr hr hr Ls hr	78.65 57.80 72.14 1,140.00 35.00	\$1,573.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,462.72 \$1,140.00 \$175.00
		Subtotal		\$7,506.72
		M	Иагкир	\$1,126.28

(0#1

Please provide a Change Order in the amount of					
Chodia you na	ve any questions of comments pleas	e do not riestate to contact me.			
Submitted by:	Melissa Mendez Allied Fire Protection Systems	Approved by: Date:			